newton moore education support centre

2024 - Post Compulsory Program
(Returning Year 12)

As part of their transition program and
as per their signed contract

Charges

Life Skills and Independent Living program
Community Access, Cooking, Shopping, Bus Training, Physical Education, Healthy Eating.

Total to pay $235.00

Charges (Other Optional Costs)

Bus Fares
Up to a maximum of $25 per week.

Students must have their SmartRider Card with them, with uploaded funds,
each day. Please send Companion Card if applicable.

The school will supply taxi fares if going to locations that cannot be accessed
by public transport (ie Thommo’s Gardens). Taxi vouchers are welcome if you
can provide them.

Other possible expenses - Maximum costs for 2024

e Alternative programs $60.00
e Incursions $40.00
e Chaplaincy Fun Run $ 2.00
e School Photos $90.00 (charged by supplier)
e SmartRider replacement card $ 3.00

Please note: Returning Year 12 Students are not eligible for the Secondary
Assistance Scheme, if bornin 2005 or before.

These are personal items that the student needs fo own. All items are available locally.
Please refer to the Guide for Parents in this booklet for an explanation of Conftribution, Charges and
Other Costs for Student Personal Items.



